504196952 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4243628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARDIN F SALGADO	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIN L SEABBOOK	
Street Address:	4567 HEDGEWOOD DR	
City:	TALLAHSSEE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8490976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828 407 8808

Email: cardinseabrook@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CARDIN SEABROOK
Address Line 1: 4567 HEDGEWOOD DR

Address Line 4: TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARDIN L SEABROOK	
SIGNATURE:	/seabrook/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=namech#page1.tif source=namech#page2.tif

PATENT 504196952 REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0195

William Way C.S.C. IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA BEFORE THE CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT FILE NO .: 15851301520 COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE IN THE MATTER OF THE CHANGE OF NAME ORDER THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard and being heard before the undersigned Clerk on 7 day of علي . 2014, on the Petition for Name Change filed by Carrier Salardal, Petitioner in the above-captioned action. Upon review of the evidence submitted, and for the reasons stated in the Petition, Petitioner's name change shall be granted. The Court makes the following: FINDINGS OF FACT 1. Petitioner's true name is Karen Lee Daxon part 2. Petitioner was born on the 25 day of October, 1977, in the County of Leon, State of Florida. 3. Petitioner's birth certificate identifies the full names of his/her mother and father as Dierr Tames Alexander and Diana Mary Ryan, respectively. Downport 4. Petitioner desires to adopt the following name: Cardin Lee Seabrook 5. Petitioner is a bona fide resident of, and domiciled in, the County of Buncombe. 6. Petitioner has complied with the notice requirement in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 191-2. 7. Petitioner has averred that s/he has no outstanding tax or child support obligations.

Petitioner either has outstanding tax or child support obligations.

PATENT REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0196

- 8. The Court has reviewed the following evidence submitted in support of the application:
 - a. Verified Petition for Legal Name Change of an Adult
 - b. Two (2) Affidavits of Good Character
 - c. Certified FBI national criminal history check and SBI state criminal history check
 - d. Limited title search that included a judgment and civil action check
 - e. A recent certified true copy of Petitioner's birth certificate
- 9. In addition, sworn testimony was received, confirming the reasons why Petitioner has requested the name change, where Petitioner resides and is domiciled, and whether Petitioner has outstanding taxes or child support obligations.

Based on the above FINDINGS OF FACT, the Court makes the following:

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

- 1. Petitioner has met the requirements of N.C. Gen. Stat. § 101.
- 2. Good and sufficient reasons exist for the Petitioner's change of name.

Based on the above FINDINGS OF FACT and CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, it is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that Petitioner's true name be changed

THIS the 27 day of Angust

Assistant Clerk of Superior Court Buncombe County, North Carolina

PATENT

REEL: 041088 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 01/26/2017